
EJCDC C-941 Change Order 
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute. 

Page 1 of 1 
 

Change Order 
No. 3 

Date of Issuance: February 15, 2013 Effective Date: March 1, 2013 
    

Project: Pilot Scale Sediment 
Augmentation Management 
Action 

Owner: Platte River Recovery 
Implementation Program 

 

Owner's Contract No.: N/A 

 

Contract: Schedule B Date of Contract:  7/16/2012 

Contractor: T & F Sand and Gravel, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: PRRIP-2009-02 

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 
Description: Change order to authorize Phase 2 augmentation at Dyer Property.  Unit prices for the Work were 
negotiated at the same time as the Phase 1 work.  This change order authorizes augmentation of up to an additional 
50,000 tons of material at the Program’s Dyer Property.  This change order also extends the Contract Date for 
completion of the additional Work. 

Attachments (list documents supporting change): Attachment 1. 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: Working days  Calendar days
  Substantial completion (days or date): December 1, 2012.

 $358,680.00  Ready for final payment (days or date):  December 15, 2012.
  
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously 
approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1: 

[Increase] [Decrease]  from previously approved Change Orders
No.       to No.      : 

 Substantial completion (days): 
 $(46,420.00)   Ready for final payment (days):  
  
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
  Substantial completion (days or date): December 1, 2012.
 $312,260.00  Ready for final payment (days or date): December 15, 2012.

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 
  Substantial completion (days or date):    to March 15, 2013
 $281,000  Ready for final payment (days or date): to April 1, 2013.
  
Contract Price incorporating this Change 
Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
  Substantial completion (days or date):  March 13, 2013
 $593,260.00  Ready for final payment (days or date): April 1, 2013.

   
RECOMMENDED:  ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: 
By:    By:    By:   
        Engineer (Authorized Signature)       Owner (Authorized Signature)           Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date:    Date:    Date:   
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):  Date:   

 



  
 
PILOT SCALE SEDIMENT AUGMENTATION MANAGEMENT ACTION 
SCHEDULE B – DYER PROPERTY 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 – ATTACHMENT 1 

    
This attachment to Change Order No. 3 establishes the Contract Unit Prices that will 
govern the Phase 2 Work.  These Unit Prices are based on negotiations conducted prior 
to the Phase 1 Work. 
 
PHASE 2 – SPRING 2013 
 

OPTION B – DYER PROPERTY 
UNIT PRICES 

No. Item Unit 

Estimated 
In Place 
Quantity Unit Price   

Total 
Extended 

Price 

Opt. 
B-1 

Mobilization and Site 
Preparation/Demobilization 

LS 1 $ 17,500.00  $  17,500.00 

Opt. 
B-2 

Sediment Augmentation 
(Pumping) 

CY 50,000 $          5.27  $ 263,500.00 

Opt. 
B-3 

Site Restoration LS 1 $          0.00  $           0.00 

      Option B Total Price   $ 281,000.00 

 
 

 


	Change Order No. 3 - Sch B
	Change Order No  3 - Sch B Attachment 1

